
# 18 Augustana (36-10) -vs- # 13 Minnesota State (36-8)
5/21/2021 at Sioux Falls, SD (Karras Park/Ronken)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kranz, Caleb (1-0)
Loss: Knoll, Brendan (8-1)
HBP: Kranz, Caleb, Knoll, Brendan, Divinski, Trevor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam Berg First: Derek Roberts Second Base: Sean Johnston Third Base: Nathan Foley 
Start: 11:07 am   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 114   Weather: 74 F, wind N13, mostly sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Augustana 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 9 14 1
Minnesota State 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1

Augustana 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Howell, Carter lf 6 0 1 1 0 1 2
Mosser, Max 1b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Barth, Jordan 3b 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Olson, Will c 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
    Dirksen, Drey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuzemka, Christian dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Ihrke, Ben pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baier, Sam ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Johnson, Riley cf 3 3 1 0 0 1 0
Rosencranz, Jaxon rf 3 2 3 3 2 0 0
Mix, JT 2b 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
Kranz, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olson, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 14 7 4 7 10

2B: Mosser, Max (1); Olson, Will (1); Rosencranz, Jaxon (1); Mix, JT
(1)
HR: Olson, Will (1)
SB: Johnson, Riley (2); Rosencranz, Jaxon (1)
CS: Ihrke, Ben (1); Rosencranz, Jaxon (1)
HBP: Kuzemka, Christian (1); Baier, Sam (1); Johnson, Riley (2)
E: Mix, JT (1)

Minnesota State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Petersen, Teddy 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Werner, Joey rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Schneider, Adam 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Denzer, Ty lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Indlecoffer, Ross 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
    Elliott, Carter 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Altermatt, Nick dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Frederick, Mitch ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Livorsi, Ben c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Friedges, Jack ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ranweiler, Hunter ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Gottschalk, Mikey ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waletich, Jack cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Knoll, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Divinski, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 6 2 1 6 9

2B: Indlecoffer, Ross (1)
HR: Livorsi, Ben (1)
SB: Werner, Joey (2)
HBP: Denzer, Ty (1); Friedges, Jack (2)
E: Friedges, Jack (1)

Augustana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kranz, Caleb (W, 1-0) 8.0 6 2 1 1 5 1 0 3 0 31 35 12 7 115
Olson, Josh 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 6 2 1 1 6 1 0 3 0 34 38 12 9 126

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Knoll, Brendan (L, 8-1) 6.0 8 6 5 2 4 0 0 3 0 25 30 6 6 96
Divinski, Trevor 1.2 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 2 0 36
Brown, Jack 1.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 26
Totals 14 9 8 4 7 0 0 4 0 38 46 9 7 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augustana - Top of 1st AUG MSU
Howell, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Mosser, M. doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Barth, J. fouled out to 1b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Olson, W. doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Mosser, M. scored. 1 0
Kuzemka, C. fouled out to rf (2-2 BBKFF). 1 0

Minnesota State - Bottom of 1st AUG MSU
Petersen, T. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Werner, J. reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 1 0
Schneider flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Denzer, T. hit by pitch (0-0); Werner, J. advanced to second. 1 0
Werner, J. stole third. 1 0
Indlecoffer doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 FBFFBBF); Denzer, T. advanced to third; Werner, J. scored,
unearned. 1 1
Altermatt flied out to cf to right center (1-2 FBF). 1 1

Augustana - Top of 2nd AUG MSU
Baier, S. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 1
Johnson, R. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 1
Johnson, R. stole second. 1 1
Rosencranz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Rosencranz out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Johnson, R. advanced to third. 1 1
Mix, JT reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KBFB); Johnson, R. scored, unearned. 2 1
Howell, C. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Mix, JT out at second ss to 2b. 2 1

Minnesota State - Bottom of 2nd AUG MSU
Livorsi, B. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 2 2
Friedges, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
Waletich, J. singled through the right side (0-0). 2 2
Petersen, T. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Waletich, J. advanced to second. 2 2
Werner, J. infield fly to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 2
Schneider grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBS). 2 2

Augustana - Top of 3rd AUG MSU
Mosser, M. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 2
Barth, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 2
Olson, W. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 2 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 3rd AUG MSU
Denzer, T. popped up to ss (1-2 KSB). 2 2
Indlecoffer struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 2
Altermatt flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 2 2

Augustana - Top of 4th AUG MSU
Kuzemka, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 2 2
Baier, S. hit by pitch (0-0). 2 2
Johnson, R. singled to right field (2-2 FBFB); Baier, S. advanced to third. 2 2
Johnson, R. stole second; Baier, S. out at third c to 3b to c to 3b. 2 2
Rosencranz singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBF); Johnson, R. scored. 3 2
Mix, JT struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota State - Bottom of 4th AUG MSU
Livorsi, B. lined out to 2b (3-2 BFFBBF). 3 2
Friedges, J. hit by pitch (1-2 BFS). 3 2
Waletich, J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Friedges, J. out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
Petersen, T. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 2

Augustana - Top of 5th AUG MSU
Howell, C. grounded out to 3b (3-2 FFFBBB). 3 2
Mosser, M. out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 3 2
Barth, J. singled to left field (0-0). 3 2
Olson, W. lined out to 3b (0-0). 3 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 5th AUG MSU
Werner, J. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 2
Schneider flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 3 2
Werner, J. stole second. 3 2
Denzer, T. flied out to rf to right center (1-1 KB). 3 2
Werner, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Indlecoffer struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFK). 3 2

Augustana - Top of 6th AUG MSU
Kuzemka, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Baier, S. singled up the middle (0-0). 3 2
Johnson, R. hit by pitch (1-2 BKFFF); Baier, S. advanced to second. 3 2
Rosencranz doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Johnson, R. scored; Baier, S. scored. 5 2
Mix, JT flied out to rf (0-0); Rosencranz advanced to third. 5 2
Howell, C. singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Rosencranz scored. 6 2
Mosser, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Howell, C. advanced to second. 6 2
Barth, J. popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 6 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 6th AUG MSU
Altermatt flied out to cf (0-1 F). 6 2
Livorsi, B. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 6 2
Friedges, J. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 2
Waletich, J. flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 6 2

Augustana - Top of 7th AUG MSU
Divinski, T. to p for Knoll, B.. 6 2
Olson, W. walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 6 2
Kuzemka, C. hit by pitch (1-1 SB); Olson, W. advanced to second. 6 2
Baier, S. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 6 2
Johnson, R. struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 6 2
Rosencranz walked (3-2 BSBBFFB); Kuzemka, C. advanced to second; Olson, W. advanced to third. 6 2
Mix, JT popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 7th AUG MSU
Petersen, T. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 2
Werner, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted, interference (0-0). 6 2
Schneider flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 2

Augustana - Top of 8th AUG MSU



Howell, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Mosser, M. singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 6 2
Barth, J. singled, out at first cf to ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Mosser, M. scored. 7 2
Olson, W. homered down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K). 8 2
Brown, J. to p for Divinski, T.. 8 2
Kuzemka, C. singled to right field (0-1 K). 8 2
Ihrke, B. pinch ran for Kuzemka, C.. 8 2
Ihrke, B. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota State - Bottom of 8th AUG MSU
Dirksen, D. to c for Olson, W.. 8 2
Denzer, T. singled to center field (3-2 KBFBB). 8 2
Indlecoffer reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Denzer, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 8 2
Frederick pinch hit for Altermatt. 8 2
Frederick struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 2
Livorsi, B. walked (3-1 BFBBB); Indlecoffer advanced to second. 8 2
Ranweiler pinch hit for Friedges, J.. 8 2
Ranweiler reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Livorsi, B. out at second ss to 2b. 8 2

Augustana - Top of 9th AUG MSU
Elliott, C. to 1b for Indlecoffer. 8 2
Gottschalk to ss for Ranweiler. 8 2
Baier, S. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 2
Johnson, R. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 2
Rosencranz singled to pitcher (3-2 BKKBB). 8 2
Rosencranz stole second. 8 2
Mix, JT doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBKB); Rosencranz scored. 9 2
Howell, C. struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 9 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 9th AUG MSU
Olson, J. to p for Kranz, C.. 9 2
Waletich, J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 9 2
Petersen, T. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 9 2
Werner, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 9 2


